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Qur File: 39252-0000

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, we, Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg. (1978) Ltd. (assignor),
whose full post office address is 3311 Millar Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 57K
5Y5, Canada, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Prairie
Machine & Parts Mfg. — Partnership (assignee), whose full post office address
is 3311 Millar Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 5Y5, Canada, all our
worldwide rights, titles and interest in the patents and patent applications identified
in the attached Schedule A, and any patents or intellectual property registrations

which may issue from the identified patents and patent applications.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any
documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this
assignment and to obtain patent and/or intellectual property protection for the
inventions defined by the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A”,
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Signed at &:)@f:f«"é?ﬁf foes this &

¢ 2016,
Withess: Prairie Machine & Parts Mfg. -
Partnership
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SCHEDULE A

FILING
CQUNTRY paTE  APPLICATION NQ. PATENT NQ.

BELT TYPE CONVEYOR APFARATUS WITH ADSUSTABLE TAIL PULLEY

CAMADA
ASTRALIA
BRAZIL

GHibS

LHGETED ®INGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
MDA
RAZAKHSTAN
MEXICD

NEW dEALAND
RUSSIA

SOUTH AFRIGCA
UINETED STATES

CONVEVOR DEPLOYMENT SYHTEM

WNITED STATES

CANADA

ZIR007
272008
21712008
a0y
2TIZ008

17E2008
TIZ08
2743008
TN
ZTISG08R

ITI2N0E

HTT2O0E

TiS0I2008

82811988

2611898

2,578427
20823042

£ 08075301
2008800077375
08122302
Ga04385.2
STEMDELNPRO09
20016171
BUAR0G0TZ97T
575784
2008133048

Z008/08955
121462,278

08/140,021

CONVEYOR BISCHARGE OHUTE POR MOUNTING BELT SCRAPER

CANADA

INDHA
NEW JEALAND
WHRG

32442010

Jizdiau
42010
32442011

2,897.778

PCT/OAR01 /000305
R0R722

FOTICAZDT0030S

2,578,427
2508203042

ZL-20088000773T
2448439
2465453

25178
209m58
578784

2415068

2008/05895

TEEG 482

2235223

802732

CONVEYOR MACHINE HAVING PIVOT CONNECTOR COMPRISING CURVED TRACK AND ROLLERS

ENGAGING TRACK

CANADA

QANADA

CANADA
AUSTRALIA
BRAZIL

CHINS

UNITED KINGDOM
INEHA

/812007
1BI2007
82007

2IT{3008

2008
2712008
272008
21712008

2,878,431
2,843,298
2,845,284
2008213718
PEO807363-4
2008380007808.5
0913144 3
S785/DELNP/ZO0S

2,678,451

2,843,254
2008213715

ZL200880007808.5
2,458 244
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CROUNTRY

HAZAVHETAN

REKIED

MEW ZEALAND

RUBEIA
CUBHTED STATES

UNETED STATES

SOUTH BERICA

L(?'\\ﬁ ‘s‘t*H "s*

vﬁkNﬂ ')f‘

T fi"\‘h’%ii’

ALSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
CANADS
CANSDA
URITED STATES
UMITED STATES
WIPG

VPO

:ﬂ'EERABﬁ AL ﬁN'@’E‘a GR WH"H H‘EZEGHT A{BJU%T&&LE’ WHM,uS

CANADA
AUSERALIA
HGTED KENGROM
MEXRHO

SOUTH AFRICA

HEL s,i“ QR 3

APPLICATION NG,

2742008
ZTIAG08
2008

17008

HTIHB

f\H"'

’E FOR STEERINGVEHICLE FORTRAIN

VZEEG13
RG0S
YRR
RG2S
HZHIRGT3

3512043
YERAN3
135020158

70098181
WXl Z008/005 303

2008/04874

2013242511
2,880,88%

2,580,887
VHTED.006
THIBL52
POTICAZLISNNS0R4S
PCTCAREIZAO50080

PATENT NG,

2424937
7548448

200204874

fi i% {”G’\Vﬁ‘?{i%{ H‘MXW »’&\H} ML THGE} GF STEERING SAMB*

2042243510

B455.865

G.031.522

2 31 el 6
2FTIENNE
HTIA08
20712008
2712008

2 578 4“2
20082403

G813E55.48
MRRHINORMI 2578
2O0BI0SETS

STEERING SYSTEM AND METHOD §~()R H{MI\ Oy W}i{ ELED ‘V&viiﬂ{ LEs

CANALIA
ALETHALIA
BRATIL

CHINA

UMIFFED KiGDOM
HNDMA
HAZARHITAN
MEXICO
NEVTEALAND
HUSSIA

UNITED QYATES

SOUTH AFRICA

"’“)"52 0012 ?‘Q* W’ BIGIENG ?

25282-0423 DO 27762008

ZIEIZ008
ITi2008
FERNG8
2AHI7008
REHANGE
2ITI2008
27126008
JTIEO08
2ITIE00%

FTI2063
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